DIST:
Docket File
NRC PDR
Local PDR
PRC System
ACRS 16
JTaylor

NSIC LB#1 Rdg MRushbrook SBurwell OELD, Attorney EJordan GMizuno, OELD

Docket Nos.: 50-445 and 50-446

> Judge George R. Crump County Judge County of Somervell County Courthouse Glen Rose, Texas 76043

Dear Judge Crump:

Thank you for your letter of December 5, 1983, concerning the holding or storage of nuclear waste in Somervell County.

In accordance with your request, we have transmitted your letter and its references to the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board on Comanche Peak for inclusion in the hearing record. We note that your earlier letter had already been made a part of the record on this proceeding.

A copy of our letter to the Comanche Peak licensing board is enclosed (Enclosure 1).

In addition, I am enclosing a copy of the Nuclear Waste Policy Act of 1982 (Enclosure 2), and hope that its provisions alleviate your concerns on this matter. I invite your attention to Section 111 (b) which defines the purposes of this Act. These are: to establish a schedule for the siting, construction and operation of nuclear waste repositories, to establish the Federal responsibility for such waste disposal, and to establish a Nuclear Waste Fund that will ensure that the costs of such disposal will be borne by the persons generating the waste.

Sincerely,

Original stgund by Darrell G. Eisenhut

TMNovak

Darrell G. Eisenhut, Director Division of Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

SATreby DGE

Enclosures: As stated

CONCURRENCES: *See previous concurences

*DL:LB#1 SBurwell:es 1//84 *DL:LB#1
BJYoungblood

1/ /84

8406060476 840530 PDR ADOCK 05000445 DIST: Docket File NRC PDR Local PDR PRC System ACRS 16 JTaylor

NSIC LB#1 Rda MRushbrook SBurwell OELD, Attorney EJordan GMizuno, OELD

Docket Nos.: 50-445 and 50-446

> Judge George R. Crump County Judge County of Somervell County Courthouse Glen Rose, Texas 76043

Dear Judge Crump:

Thank you for your letter of December 5, 1983, concerning the holding or storage of nuclear waste in Somervell County.

In accordance with your request, we have transmitted your letter and its references to the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board on Comanche Peak for inclusion in the hearing record. We note that your earlier letter had already been made a part of the record on this proceeding.

A copy of our letter to the Comanche Peak licensing board is enclosed (Enclosure 1).

In addition, I am enclosing a copy of the Nuclear Waste Policy Act of 1982 (Enclosure 2), and hope that its provisions alleviate your concerns on this matter. I invite your attention to Section 111 (b) which defines the purposes of this Act. These are: to establish a schedule for the siting, construction and operation of nuclear waste repositories, to establish the Federal responsibility for such waste disposal, and to establish a Nuclear Waste Fund that will ensure that the costs of such disposal will be borne by the persons generating the waste. To the last purpose, Section 302 (b) prohibits the NRC from issuing an operating license until Texas Utilities has negotiated a contract with the Secretary of the Department of Energy providing for payments to the Nuclear Waste Fund over the operating life of the Comanche ·Peak Station.

Sincerely.

Darrell G. Eisenhut, Director Division of Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosures: As stated

CONCURRENCES:

SBurwell:es 1 kg/84

DL ALB# BJYoungblood AD/DL TMNovak 1/ /84

SATreby DGEisenhut 1/ /84 1/ /84

of fant sentance

subject to deletion



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Mar 5 0 1984

Pocket Nos.: 50-445 and 50-446

> Judge George R. Crump County Judge County of Somervell County Courthouse Glen Rose, Texas 76043

Dear Judge Crump:

Thank you for your letter of December 5, 1983, concerning the holding or storage of nuclear waste in Somervell County.

In accordance with your request, we have transmitted your letter and its references to the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board on Comanche Peak for inclusion in the hearing record. We note that your earlier letter had already been made a part of the record on this proceeding.

A copy of our letter to the Comanche Peak licensing board is enclosed (Enclosure 1).

In addition, I am enclosing a copy of the Nuclear Waste Policy Act of 1982 (Enclosure 2), and hope that its provisions alleviate your concerns on this matter. I invite your attention to Section 111 (b) which defines the purposes of this Act. These are: to establish a schedule for the siting, construction and operation of nuclear waste repositories, to establish the Federal responsibility for such waste disposal, and to establish a Nuclear Waste Fund that will ensure that the costs of such disposal will be borne by the persons generating the waste.

Sincerely,

Darrell G. Eisenhut, Director

Division of Licensing

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosures: As stated COMANCHE PEAK

Mr. M. D. Spence President Texas Utilities Generating Company 400 N. Olive St., L.B. 81 Dallas, Texas 75201